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30 Aug 22



21 Oct 22



INVOICE NO. 0016/2022

BIKE NO: FZ9325X

Messer RIDUAN BIN DALI Date 16/09/2022

BLK 630 WOODLANDS RING ROAD #07-226 D.O.A. 22/10/2021

SINGAPORE 730630 MAKE/MODEL : T135

S/No DESCRIPTION AMOUNT                      

1 HANDLER BAR $85.00

2 HANDLER BRACKET $45.00

3 HANDLER END $35.00

4 COWLING STAY $48.00

5 UNDER BRACKET $185.00

6 STEERING CON $98.00

7 FORK ASST $450.00

8 F WHEEL RIM $350.00

9 F BRAKE DISC $150.00

10 F FENDER $80.00

11 F WHEEL SHAFT $45.00

12 2X SIGNAL LIGHT $98.00

13 CLUTCH LEVER $25.00

14 HEAD LIGHT ASST $135.00

15 RADIATOR ASST $280.00

16 HEAD LIGHT COVER $85.00

17 F COWLING $165.00

18 L/H LEG SHIELD $85.00

19 R/H LEG SHIELD $85.00

20 L/H GUIDE AIR $45.00

21 R/H GUIDE AIR $45.00

22 CENTER PANEL $120.00

23 F FOOT REST BAR $85.00

24 F FOOT REST RUBBER $25.00

25 BRAKE PEDAL $68.00

26 TOWING $100.00

27 COOLANT $20.00

28 REAR BOX $385.00

29 BOX BRACKET $185.00

30 IU UNIT $165.00

31 IU BRACKET $35.00

32 MIRROR $45.00

33 LABOUR $500.00

LUMP SUM REPAIR $2950/-

PANG SCOOTER SERVICE
   Blk 1006 Bukit Merah Lane 2 #01-06 Singapore 159762

               Tel  :  6271 4618         Fax  :  6273 2632
Business Regn. No. 10115500W
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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 31 August 2022 3:50 PM
To: HAVOCAVE@YAHOO.COM.SG; HAMILITION2@YAHOO.COM
Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCJ882H(AIG) AND FZ9325X AT/ALONG 

STEVENS ROAD ON 22/10/2021

31 Aug 2022 
                                                                
LIN YIN LE                                                            [By Email Only] 
Driver: BERNARD SHAW JIAHAO 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
  
You Ref: SCJ882H 
Our Ref: CC6/AIG22008443/pa3 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCJ882H(AIG) AND FZ9325X AT/ALONG STEVENS ROAD ON 22/10/2021 
  
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor 
insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy. 
  
We have received a claim from FZ9325X against your insurance policy. 
                
Based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver’s favour. 
Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further 
litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.  
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact 
us within 07 days from the date of this letter. 
  
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party 
claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will 
be protected. 
  
Thank you. 
 
 
 

 
Best Regards, 

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |  

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 

S(408933) 
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
30 Aug
2022
20:38

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> RIDUAN BIN DALI. Claimant's ID: -> SXXXX721A. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
30 Aug
2022
20:38

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(201295) YAMAHA SPARK 135cc. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
30 Aug
2022
20:38

Clm
Created

Reg No: FZ9325X. Acct Date: 2021/10/22. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt
d. (SG). TP Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Workshop: Pang Scooter Service (H
Q)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
30 Aug
2022
20:38

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
30 Aug
2022
20:38

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/09/08 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
30 Aug
2022
20:38

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

7
30 Aug
2022
20:38

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (E
xpress)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

8
30 Aug
2022
20:38

Label
Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen

Administrator

9
30 Aug
2022
20:39

Label
Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

10
30 Aug
2022
20:39

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> CHEN TSUE YEE [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

11
23 Sep
2022
08:45

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
23 Sep
2022
08:45

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
23 Sep
2022
08:45

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2005/12/12.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
23 Sep
2022
08:45

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
24 Sep
2022
20:52

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:3070.00:Liability: 100%
*Quantum: (a)COR: $2,950.00 + (b)LOU(4days x $30.00): $120.00
= Total: $3,070.00
*3 recommendation repair days
*For your approval please.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

16
12 Oct
2022
10:34

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/09/08. Mandate Remarks: Subject to all docs in place. [I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

17
12 Oct
2022
10:34

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:3070.00:Subject to all docs in place. [I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2836868 31 Aug 2022
11:36:43

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

FZ9325X SCJ882H 11.00

2846732 23 Sep 2022
08:45:31

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

FZ9325X SCJ882H 11.00
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