PANG SCOOTER SERVICE

Blk 1006 Bukit Merah Lane 2 #01-06 Singapore 159762

Tel: 6271 4618 Fax: 6273 2632

Business Regn. No. 10115500W

BIKE NO	:: FZ9325X	44.7	
Messer	RIDUAN BIN DALI	Date	14/10/2022
	BLK 630 WOODLANDS RING ROAD	D.O.A.	22/10/2021
	#07-226 SINGAPORE 730630	MAKE/MODEL :	T135

S/N	Description	Qty	Unit Price (S\$)	Total Price (S\$)	
	LUMP SUM REPAIR			\$ 2,950.00	
	LOSS OF USE (3 X \$25)			\$ 75.00	
			ļ		
			<u> </u>		
			-		
			 		
	 		 		
-					
			-		
***************************************			_		
			+		
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \				
			TOTAL:	\$ 3,025.00	



PANG SCOOTER SERVICE

Blk 1006 Bukit Merah Lane 2, #01-06, Singapore 159762

Tel: (65) 6271 4618 Fax: (65) 62732632

Business Regn. No. 10115500W

E-mail: pang s s m@singnet.com.sg

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Re: Motor C							
arrangement	s of repairs l t was that th d I therefore	have not been e workshop v authorise yo om third part	n paid by nown paid by nown to community to forward to	ne to PANO aplete repair ard payment	G SCOO rs to my t, when y	TER SE motor cy ou receiv	ve the
							NSURANCE CHER TO US
		derstood tl y aware of					clare that this letter.
Dat	ed this	30	day of	Aug	202	22	
Signature Name NRIC No	Ridu	AN BIN)1 721 A	461				

/RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>PANG SCOOTER SERVICE</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$2,950.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$75.00</u> (Loss of Use/Rental), <u>S\$ - (Disbursement)</u> for vehicle no. <u>FZ9325X</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>22/10/2021</u> (date) along <u>STEVEN ROAD TOWARDS SCOTTS ROAD</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SCJ 882H.</u> This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>01/09/2022</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>RIDUAN BIN DALI</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SFZ9325X</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>FZ9325X</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 21 (day) of Oct	_ (month) 20_22 (year)
(LKK)	SCOON A PAN OF STATE
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

PANG SCOOTER SERVICE Blk 1006 Bukit Merah Lane 2 #01-06 Singapore 159762 Tel: 6271 4618 Fax: 6273 2632

Business Regn. No. 10115500W

INVOICE NO. 0016/2022

BIKE NO: FZ9325X

MesserRIDUAN BIN DALIDate16/09/2022

 BLK 630 WOODLANDS RING ROAD #07-226
 D.O.A.
 22/10/2021

SINGAPORE 730630 MAKE/MODEL: T135

OINOAI OILE 13	****	W/ (IXE/WODEL .	
S/No	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	
1 HANDLER BAR		\$85.00	
2 HANDLER BRACKET		\$45.00	
3	HANDLER END	\$35.00	
4	COWLING STAY	\$48.00	
5	UNDER BRACKET	\$185.00	
6	STEERING CON	\$98.00	
7	FORK ASST	\$450.00	
8	F WHEEL RIM	\$350.00	
9	F BRAKE DISC	\$150.00	
10	F FENDER	\$80.00	
11	F WHEEL SHAFT	\$45.00	
12	2X SIGNAL LIGHT	\$98.00	
13	CLUTCH LEVER	\$25.00	
14	HEAD LIGHT ASST	\$135.00	
15	RADIATOR ASST	\$280.00	
16	HEAD LIGHT COVER	\$85.00	
17	F COWLING	\$165.00	1
18	L/H LEG SHIELD	\$85.00	1
19	R/H LEG SHIELD	\$85.00	
20	L/H GUIDE AIR	\$45.00	
21	R/H GUIDE AIR	\$45.00	
22	CENTER PANEL	\$120.00	
23	F FOOT REST BAR	\$85.00	
24	F FOOT REST RUBBER	\$25.00	
25	BRAKE PEDAL	\$68.00	
26	TOWING	\$100.00	
27	COOLANT	\$20.00	
28	REAR BOX	\$385.00	
29	BOX BRACKET	\$185.00	
30	IU UNIT	\$165.00	
31	IU BRACKET	\$35.00	
32	MIRROR	\$45.00	
33	LABOUR	\$500.00	
	LUMP SUM REPAIR \$2950/-	SER SEA	
		(3(34)3)	•

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 31 August 2022 3:50 PM

To: HAVOCAVE@YAHOO.COM.SG; HAMILITION2@YAHOO.COM

Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCJ882H(AIG) AND FZ9325X AT/ALONG

STEVENS ROAD ON 22/10/2021

31 Aug 2022

LIN YIN LE [By Email Only]

Driver: BERNARD SHAW JIAHAO

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: SCJ882H

Our Ref: CC6/AIG22008443/pa3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCJ882H(AIG) AND FZ9325X AT/ALONG STEVENS ROAD ON 22/10/2021

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from FZ9325X against your insurance policy.

Based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third-party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

 $\rm HQ$: Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

Claim Audit

	AUDIT TI	RAIL		
No.	On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	30 Aug 2022 20:38	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> RIDUAN BIN DALI. Claimant's ID: -> SXXXX721A.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2	30 Aug 2022 20:38	Clm Veh Model Changed	(201295) YAMAHA SPARK 135cc.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
3	30 Aug 2022 20:38	Clm Created	Reg No: FZ9325X. Acct Date: 2021/10/22. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Workshop: Pang Scooter Service (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	30 Aug 2022 20:38	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	30 Aug 2022 20:38	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/09/08	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	30 Aug 2022 20:38	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	30 Aug 2022 20:38	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> $[203630]$ AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[A] Merimen Administrator
8	30 Aug 2022 20:38	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrator
9	30 Aug 2022 20:39	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
10	30 Aug 2022 20:39	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> CHEN TSUE YEE	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11	23 Sep 2022 08:45	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
12	23 Sep 2022 08:45	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
13	23 Sep 2022 08:45	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2005/12/12.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	23 Sep 2022 08:45	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15	24 Sep 2022 20:52	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req: 3070.00 : Liability: 100% *Quantum: (a)COR: $$2,950.00 + (b)LOU(4days \times $30.00)$: $$120.00 = Total$: $$3,070.00$ *3 recommendation repair days *For your approval please.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
16	12 Oct 2022 10:34	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/09/08. Mandate Remarks: Subject to all docs in place.	[I] Ler, Bernard-JQ
17	12 Oct 2022 10:34	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:3070.00:Subject to all docs in place.	[I] Ler, Bernard-JQ
	Date	From	■ Date To Audit Type None ✓	Go

ACTIVITY

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2836868	31 Aug 2022 11:36:43	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	FZ9325X	SCJ882H	11.00
2846732	23 Sep 2022 08:45:31	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	FZ9325X	SCJ882H	11.00

Merimen e-Claims